

ROSEVILLE COMMUNITY SCHOOLS Roseville, Michigan

PLEASE POST

NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING

President Theresa Genest has called a Special Meeting of the Board of Education of the Roseville Community Schools to be held at the Administration Building, 18975 Church Street, Roseville, Michigan, on Monday, October 30, 2023, at 6:30 p.m. for the following purpose:

- 1. Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. Approval of Minutes of Regular Meeting of October 16, 2023
- 3. Comments from Board of Education Members, Superintendent and Central Administration
- 4. Public Hearing (Business Agenda Items Only)
- 5. Audit Presentation
- 6. Discussion and/or Action on Retention of Plante Moran for 2024 Audit
- 7. Public Hearing
- 8. Comments from Board of Education Members, Superintendent and Central Administration
- 9. Future Meeting Dates:

Monday, November 6, 2023 (Regular) – Ad. Building – 7:00 p.m. Monday, November 20, 2023 (Regular) – Ad. Building – 7:00 p.m. Monday, December 4, 2023 (Regular-Holiday Card Winner) – Ad. Building – 7:00 p.m. Monday, December 18, 2023 (Regular-Musical Performance) – Ad. Building – 7:00 p.m.

10. Adjournment

JOSEPH D. DEFELICE SECRETARY BOARD OF EDUCATION

Phone: 445-5500

Special Meeting Notice October 30, 2023 Page 2

The official minutes of School Board Meetings are stored in the Administration Building. Minutes are available for inspection in the Superintendent's Office.

Copies Distributed to:

Members of Board of Education All Schools Administration Building Entrance Doors Eastsider Employee Union Organizations Roseville City Manager Roseville City Library